

Court No. - 82

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 24992 of 2025

Applicant :- Beerbal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Bhan Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Sri Sudhir Kumar Agarwal, learned Advocate, holding brief of Sri Indra Bhan Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shatrughan Yadav, learned AGA, for the State, are present.

2. At the very outset learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days time to file amendment application to amend the prayer in the instant application as according to him, he does not want to press prayer no.1, i.e., to quash the impugned order dated 01.10.2024 passed by the court concerned.

3. Learned AGA is having no objection.

4. In view of the above, at the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on 07.8.2025 in the category of daily cause list amongst **top ten cases**.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

SKM