

Court No. - 82

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 24992 of 2025

Applicant :- Beerbal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Bhan Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Shri Sudhir Agarwal, Advocate holding brief of Shri Indra Bhan Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Dr. S.B. Maurya, learned A.G.A.-I for State are present.

2. At the very outset, learned counsel appearing on behalf of applicant submits that on 17.07.2024 time was given to him to file amendment application to amend the prayer of the instant application and however Amendment application has been prepared but the same could not filed in the registry of this Court.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted one week's time to file amendment application.

4. In view of the above, list this case on 29.08.2025 amongst '**top ten cases.**'

Order Date :- 7.8.2025

Sharad/-