



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 24992 of 2025

Beerbal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Indra Bhan Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Indra Bhan Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Manish Goyal, learned Additional Advocate General/Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Vikas Sahai, learned A.G.A. for the State of U.P. and perused the record.
3. The matter is released.
4. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble The Chief Justice for nomination of another Bench. The matter thereafter be listed before the appropriate Bench, if possible, **on 20.02.2026.**

(Samit Gopal,J.)

January 13, 2026

Naresh