



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 24992 of 2025**

Beerbal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Indra Bhan Yadav  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. The mention could not be taken up, due to broken Bench from 2:00 p.m.
2. Hence, list on 27.03.2026 at 3:00 p.m.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**  
Shivangi